#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forum Oilfield Manufacturing Services, Inc.		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forum Oilfield Technologies US, Inc.	
Street Address:	8807 W. Sam Houston Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905319	ADI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)623-4846 Phone: 7136234844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com, acollins@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

900209640

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FETI/T027US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0372

OF \$40.00 1905319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma	
Signature:	/Keith Jaasma/	
Date:	12/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=4 Certificate of Merger Forum Oilfield Manufacturing Services Inc into Forum Oilfield Te#page1.tif		

source=4 Certificate of Merger Forum Oilfield Manufacturing Services Inc into Forum Oilfield Te#page1.tif source=4 Certificate of Merger Forum Oilfield Manufacturing Services Inc into Forum Oilfield Te#page2.tif source=4 Certificate of Merger Forum Oilfield Manufacturing Services Inc into Forum Oilfield Te#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0373

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FORUM OILFIELD MANUFACTURING SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FORUM OILFIELD TECHNOLOGIES US, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "FORUM OILFIELD TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

090408350

DATE: 04-30-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7274036

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0374

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4623178 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:42 PM 04/29/2009 FILED 02:42 PM 04/29/2009 SRV 090408350 - 4623178 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

## FORUM OILFIELD MANUFACTURING SERVICES, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

## FORUM OILFIELD TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.

## IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

- 1. Forum Oilfield Manufacturing Services, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "FOMS") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Forum Oilfield Technologies US, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Surviving Corporation") is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by FOMS and Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - 3. FOMS hereby merges with and into Surviving Corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation shall remain its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Surviving Corporation whose address is 8807 W. Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77040.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger shall be deemed to be effective as of 11:59 p.m. April 30, 2009, (the "Effective Date") hereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0375 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the constituent corporations have caused this Certificate to be signed by authorized officers to be effective on the 30th day of April, 2009.

## FORUM OILFIELD MANUFACTURING SERVICES, INC.

By:\_\_\_/s/ James Harris\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: James W. Harris
Title: Vice President

## FORUM OILFIELD TECHNOLOGIES US, INC.

By:\_\_\_/s/ James Harris\_\_\_\_\_ Name: James W. Harris Title: Vice President

-2-